FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

Submission Type

X

08-23-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Maca mosa

101439929

| TAL CORPORT NOTES   | Article Control of the Control of th |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| RECORDATIO  | ON FORM COVER SHEET  |  |  |  |  |
| TRADE   | MARKS ONLY   |  |  |  |  |
| The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). |  |  |  |  |  |
| nission Type  | Conveyance Type  |  |  |  |  |
| New   | X Assignment License   |  |  |  |  |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assign  |  |  |  |  |
| Correction of PTO Error   | Merger Month Day Year  |  |  |  |  |
| Reel # Frame #  | Change of Name   |  |  |  |  |
| Corrective Document   | Change of realite  |  |  |  |  |

| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name          |
|---|---|
| Reel # Frame #  | Other   |
|   | rk if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year                |
| Name Marketing Impact Inc.  |   |
| Formerly  |   |
| Individual General Partnership Lin  | mited Partnership X Corporation Association   |
| Other   |   |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization   | Delaware  |
| Receiving Party   | lark if additional names of receiving parties attached  |
| Name Arrow Trading Group, Inc.  |   |
| DBA/AKA/TA  |   |
| Composed of   |   |
| Address (line 1) 1 East 33rd Street   |   |
| Address (line 2)  |   |
| Address (line 3) New York   | New York 10016  |
| Individual General Partnership L  | State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is               |
| X Corporation Association   | not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. |
| Other   | (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization   | Delaware  |
| 8/22/2000 MTHAI1 00000270 75610940  | FICE USE ONLY   |
| 1 FC:481 40.00 OP   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See DMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002123 FRAME: 0855**

| FORM PTO-<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027   | Page 2                         |  | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK |  |
|--|--------------------------------|--|---|--|
| Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  |                                |  |   |  |
| Name   |                                | ,  | ociving tury only.  |  |
|  |                                |  |   |  |
| Address (line 1)   | <del></del>                    |  |   |  |
| Address (fine 2)   |                                |  |   |  |
| Address (line 3)   |                                |  |   |  |
| Address (line 4)   |                                |  |   |  |
| Correspond   | ent Name and Addres            | Area Code and Telephone Number 21            | 2 004 4224  |  |
|  |                                |  | 2-904-1234  |  |
| Name   | Louis S. Ederer,               | P.C.   |   |  |
| Address (line 1)   | Gursky & Ederer,               | P.C.   |   |  |
| Address (line 2)   | 1350 Broadway                  |  |   |  |
| Address (line 3)   | 11th Floor                     |  |   |  |
| Address (line 4)   | New York, NY 1001              | 0  |   |  |
| Pages  |                                | pages of the attached conveyance do          | cument  |  |
| · ayes   | including any attachmen        |  | #   |  |
|  | • •                            | or Registration Number(s)                    | Mark if additional numbers attached                               |  |
|  |                                | or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT | • • •   |  |
|  | lemark Application Numb        | er(s) Registr                                | ation Number(s)   |  |
| 75/610,9   | 4.9                            |  |   |  |
|  |                                |  |   |  |
|  |                                |  |   |  |
|  |                                |  |   |  |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1  |                                |  |   |  |
| Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00   |                                |  |   |  |
| Method of<br>Deposit A   |                                | closed X Deposit Account                     |   |  |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  |                                |  |   |  |
|  |                                | Deposit Account Number:                      | #107-2490   |  |
|  |                                | Authorization to charge additional fees:     | Yes X No No   |  |
| Statement and Signature  |                                |  |   |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. |                                |  |   |  |
| <b>.</b>   |                                | La band la                                   | _   |  |
|  | A. Dienes<br>of Person Signing | <u>X AWYLIC M. BYCIUS</u><br>Signature       | July 28, 2000  Date Signed  |  |
| HILLIPAL   | or recisori signing            | Signature                                    | Date Signed   |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002123 FRAME: 0856 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MARKETING IMPACT INC., a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the state of Delaware, located and doing business at 550 Mamaroneck Avenue,

Harrison, New York 10538 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the co-owner of the

trademark BETHLEHEM STONE, which was filed on December 23, 1998, and which was

assigned Serial No. 75/610,940, for watches and jewelry in class 14, and pens in class 16

(hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, ARROW TRADING GROUP, INC., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the state of Delaware, located and doing business at 1 East 33rd Street, New

York, New York 10016 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire Marketing

Impact Inc.'s interest in and to the Mark in its entirety and the registration therefor, together with

the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its

successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, its entire right, title and interest, whether

statutory or at common law, in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002123 FRAME: 0857

symbolized by the Mark, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and throughout the world, including but not limited to, Serial No. 75/610,940, together with all causes of action for previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned, and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

MARKETING IMPACT INC.

Kentrale Kentrale Name: Precipe

Dated: July 26, 2000

TOTAL P.08